Resolution amending the part-time positions and wage schedule to include a Transit Consultant.

## RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, resolution #15-0335 established wage rates and positions summary for part-time, seasonal and casual employees, and

WHEREAS, the Transit Department is in need of managerial assistance due to the long term vacancy of the Transit Manager, and

WHEREAS, the Interim Transit Manager needs specialized assistance which is time sensitive, and

WHEREAS, the City has sought out the former Transit Manager for his expertise and assistance in performing specialized management projects under the direction of the interim Transit Manager.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that effective August 8, 2017 a new limited term position of Transit Consultant be created, with a pay rate of \$55.00 per hour, no benefits.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the position shall not extend beyond December 31, 2017.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that funding shall come from the Transit Utility's annual operating budget.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director of Finance and Interim Transit Manager are hereby authorized to implement this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on September 14, 2017.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin